
159 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

Number [k.mif Persons. Item. 1923-24.

1923-24. VOTE No. 34.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND
SURVEY— continued. £ £

Subdivision No. I. —Department of Lands and Survey—
continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

3737

38

Temporary assistance
Extra clerks ... ... }
Extra typists ... ... >
Extra draftsmen ... ... )

Temporary Surveyors and Parties— £
Extra surveyors ... ... 320
Wages, &c. ... ... 1,000

*8,500

39
40
41
42

Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances anel expenses
Trigs and standards, establishment and maintenanceof
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

'1,320
800

5,000
200

50
95,137

263,602
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public

Revenues Act, 1910—
Administration expenses of— £

Cheviot Estate Account ... 800
Dischargeel Soleliers Settlement Ac-

count ... ... 40,000
Hauraki Plains Settlement Account 2,100
Kauri-gum Industry Account ... 500
Land for Settlements Account ... 10,000
Land for Settlements Account (Dis-

charged Soldiers Settlement Ac-
count) ... ... 1,500

National Endowment Account ... 6,750
Native Land Settlement Account ... 3,100
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Account 2,000
Swamp Land Drainage Account ... 2,300

Classification, etc , of lands ... 800
Education Reserves ... ... 600
Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910 ... 200
Land for Settlements Account (Dis-

chargee! Soldiers Settlement Ac-
count) : Recovery of survey charges 500

Marine Department for computation of
Tide Tables ... ... 550

Miscellaneous credits, representing
charges for surveys, draughting work,
etc., performed for other departments,
survey fees, search fees, Ac, ... 5,000

National Endowment Account: Re;-
covery of survey charges ... 1,000

Native Land Settlement Account: Re-
covery of survey and other charges 17,750

Sale of maps, lithographs, etc. ... 1,000
Stamp Duties Department for Services

rendered ... ... 11,250
107,700

Total—Subdivision No. 1 ... 155,90!
* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

