Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY-continued.

umber Persons.	1.	1923–24.	
23–24.	VOTE No. 34.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.	£	£
	Subdivision No. I.—Department of Lands and Survey— continued.		
į	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
37	Extra clerks Extra typists	*3,500	
38	Temporary Surveyors and Parties— £ Extra surveyors 320		
39 40 41 42		*1,320 800	
	Trigs and standards, establishment and maintenance of	5,000 200	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50	
	-	95,137	
	Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910—	263,602	
	Administration expenses of— & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &		
	count 40,000 Hauraki Plains Settlement Account 2,100 Kauri-gum Industry Account 500	:	
	Land for Settlements Account 10,000 Land for Settlements Account (Discharged Soldiers Settlement Ac-		
	Native Land Settlement Account 3,100	i	
	Rangitaiki Land Drainage Account 2,000 Swamp Land Drainage Account 2,800	İ	
	Classification, &c , of lands 800 Education Reserves 600 Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910 200	i	
	Land for Settlements Account (Discharged Soldiers Settlement Account): Recovery of survey charges 500	· · i	
	Marine Department for computation of Tide Tables 550		
	Miscellaneous credits, representing charges for surveys, draughting work, &c., performed for other departments,	:	
;	survey fees, search fees, &c 5,000 National Endowment Account: Recovery of survey charges 1,000		
į	Native Land Settlement Account: Re- covery of survey and other charges 17,750		
	Sale of maps, lithographs, &c 1,000 Stamp Duties Department for Services rendered 11,250		
i		107,700	

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.